For major risks, the Company had established the risk management policies to serve as its primary principle, which
covers managerial objective, organizational structure, accountability, and risk management procedures, and by
implementing these mechanisms, operational risks can be controlled at an acceptable level.

			�   Market risk is the risk that the Company’s earnings or capital or its ability to meet business objectives will be adversely
affected by changes in the level, volatility or correlation of market risk factors, such as interest rate (including credit
spread), foreign exchange rate, securities price and commodity price. The market correlation and liquidity of these
types of instruments are also covered.

			�   The Company divides market risk exposures into either trading or non‑trading portfolios. The trading portfolio
includes positions arising from trading activities, which aim at benefiting from short‑term price movements, such
as proprietary trading and market making. The non‑trading portfolio includes positions not held for the purpose of
earning capital gains.

			   Sensitivity analysis for exchange rate risk, interest rate risk and equity security price risk are as follows:

December 31, 2019
Amount influence

Main risk Range Equity Gain or loss

Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, EUR/NTD increase 3%, other currency/
NTD decrease 5% - 23,094

Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, EUR/NTD decrease 3%, other currency/
NTD decrease 5% - (23,094)

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise 20BPS (55,174) (1,747)
Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall 20BPS 55,174 1,747
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise 15% 19,986 16,740
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15% (19,986) (16,740)

163

(Continued)

December 31, 2018
Amount influence

Main risk Range Equity Gain or loss

Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, EUR/NTD increase 3%, other currency/
NTD decrease 5% - 22,737

Exchange rate risk USD/NTD, EUR/NTD decrease 3%, other currency/
NTD decrease 5% - (22,737)

Interest rate risk Interest rate curve rise 20BPS (51,776) (1,643)
Interest rate risk Interest rate curve fall 20BPS 51,776 1,643
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock rise 15% 15,452 13,827
Price of equity stock risk Price of equity stock fall 15% (15,452) (13,827)

		  2)	Exchange rate risk concentration information

			   1)	Market risk

				�   All held foreign financial assets and liabilities are classified by currencies and represented using the carrying
amounts.

(in thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

December 31, 2019 USD JPY CNY NZD AUD Total
Foreign currency Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 42,589 27,689 15,952 - - 86,230
Due from Central Bank and call

loans to bank
1,747,319 28,789 17,683 1,171 248,149 2,043,111

Fair value through other
comprehensive income

170,859 - - - - 170,859

Discounts and loans 761,929 - - - - 761,929
Receivables 69,984 - - - 661 70,645